

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5424/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2010 in CRLMA
No.601/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

HARISH KUMAR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and impleadment/directions and
office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(Crl.) No.....CRL.M.P. No.26110/2010

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date:16/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Sodhi, Sr. Adv.
 Mrs. Manisha Bhandari, Adv.
 Mr. Omkar Srivastav, Adv.
 Mr. Changhez Khan, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. R.D. Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Kadian, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Aman Sinha, AAG
Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(Crl.) No.....CRL.M.P. No.26110/2010:

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to
supply a copy of the special leave petition to the
learned counsel for the State of Uttarakhand during the
course of the day.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within two
weeks and rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a
week thereafter.

In the meanwhile, the petitioner shall not be arrested.

List both the matters after three weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER