

ITEM NO.56
(Mentioned)

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.10917/2011 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 627 OF 2011

HARISH KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For modification/clarification of Court's order dated 25.2.2011
and office report)

WITH

CRL.M.P.NO.11055/2011 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 628 OF 2011

(For modification of Court's order dated 25.2.2011 and
office report)

Date: 25/11/2011 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manisha Bhandari,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Singh,Adv.
for Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Niraj Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kr. Singh,Adv.
Mrs. Mukti Singh,Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
appellants submit that the appellants do not want to
press these applications. The applications for
modification/clarification are dismissed as not pressed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL.M.P. No.10917/2011 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.627/2011

HARISH KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

:VERSUS:

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CRL.M.P. No.11055/2011 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.628/2011

ABHA SINHA

Appellant(s)

:VERSUS:

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants submit that the appellants do not want to press these applications. The applications for modification/clarification are dismissed as not pressed.

.....J
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J
(DIPAK MISRA)

New Delhi;
November 25, 2011.